
NO PMU‐CIDA/NIT/2015
PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT

CAPACITY BUlLDING OF TEACHER TRAINNC nヾsTITUTIOllS
&TRAINING OF ELEMENTARY SCH00L TEACHERSIN SNDH

COVERNMENT OF SINDH
EDUCAT10N&LITERACY DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated; 0l'd December 2015

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tcndcrs arc invitcd as pcr SPPRA Rulcs 2010 from thc intcrested contractors/

companics/flnlns on Standard Bidding Documcnts(SBD)for prOCurcmcnt ofthc following works:

S岸 Name of work Eslinuled Cosl Eanesl Money 7θ″dピ″

E´′

Complelion
periodRepair, Renovation and

Rehabilitation of Govt.
Elementarv Collcges

| Govt. Elementar) College of
Education (Man), Hyderabad

135 027 3000 04 months

PR()(〕 RA卜1ヽ1:]F01R ISSt'E/1tEC[:IPT AND OI)ENINC()「 TENDERS

S″ 1" Atempt rrr C霧

み:ち
協′アる,′∫″

″
1 Date ofissue 04-12-2015 29-12-2015
（Ｚ Date of opening 22-12-2015 15-01‐2016

Ｚ^

づ^

l

う

6

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERS

A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased with effect from 04-12-2015 upto
21-12- 2015 (l" Attempt) & from 29-12-2015 upto 14-01-2016 (in case of un-responded/ 2nd

attempt) by interested bidders on submission ofw nen application to the undcrsigned.
No conditional tenders will be entertained.
Sealed bids accompanied with the eamest money as mentioned against each, in shape of Pay
Order must be submitted in the office of undersigned on or before 22-12-2015 lpto 3:30
p.m.( I '' AnempQ & on I 5-01-2016 upto 3.30 p.m. (in case of un-responded/ 2nd attempt)
Bids will be opened by the Purchase Committee of"Capacity Building of Teachers Training
lnstitutions & training of Elementary School Teachers in Sindh - CIDA" in the presence of
bidders'/ represertatives of bidders on 22-12-2015 at 4:00 p.m.( l't Attempt) & 15-01-2015
at 4.OO p.m. (in case of un-responded/ 2nd anempt) in the 9q4g j!!.9g199.8-9!-Edgg
Lit€racv Department,3'd floor old KDA buildins, Sindh Secretarial N0.3. Karrchi.
The competent authority resenes the right to accepl or reject any or all bids prior to the
acceptance ofbid or proposal as per SPPM Rules, 2010.
Eligibility condition ofintending participants are as under:

a. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-6 or above having
valid license.

b. Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
c. Bio Data ofEngineers and Technical staffworking with the firm.

4



１

　
　
　
　
　
　
　
一

d. Documentary evidence of similar works executed/ works in progress and certificate of
satisfactory completion of works by the employees. Panicularly szune nature of
works.

e. List of work in progress indicating cost ofeach work and copy and letter of award of
work.

f. List of Machinery and equipments available with documentary evidence of its
ownership, Certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness alongwith bank statement.

7. Registration with Income Tax Departmcnt (NTN Cenificates) and copy ofCNIC.
8. Undertaking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigarion or abandoned any work in

the depanment.
9. Affidavit to the effect that the firm contractor have not been black listed previously by any

exccuting agency.
10. Affidavit to the effect that all documents/ paniculars/ information fumished, are true &

corect.
ll.ln case of firm, list of panners/ partnership deed, giving lull particularc of Directors/

Propenies or others connected along with power ol attomey. In case of being sole
prospectors, such undertaking on Affidavit be fumished.

PROJECT DIRECTOR
Capaci、 Building of Tcachcr Training lnstitutions&

Training oF Elcmcnta,School Tcachers in Sindh― CIDA
Education&Litcracy Departmcnt,Covl of Sindh,Karachi


